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Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h

1 441 Andreas Stöckl 1967 1 M40 00:23:34,3 30 03:22,0 17,82

2 260 Siegfried Geiselhofer 1971 1 M30 00:23:43,0 30 03:23,3 17,71

3 279 Robert Stoll 1969 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 2 M40 00:23:46,8 29 03:23,8 17,66

4 283 Franz Josef Zöchbauer 1974 LC Mank 2 M30 00:24:14,3 29 03:27,8 17,33

5 456 Gerhard Steinböck 1995 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 1 MU20 00:24:31,3 30 03:30,2 17,13

6 288 Hermann Reiter 1981 LT Pielachtal 1 M20 00:25:11,7 30 03:36,0 16,67

7 34 Karl Häusler Mag. 1967 NF St.Pölten 3 M40 00:25:14,1 28 03:36,3 16,64

8 80 Martin Stückler 1979 LT Pielachtal 3 M30 00:25:22,8 28 03:37,5 16,55

9 262 Andreas Dietl 1966 4 M40 00:25:33,5 27 03:39,1 16,43

10 297 Martin Fischer 1974 HSV Melk 4 M30 00:25:39,7 27 03:40,0 16,37

11 217 Andreas Tiefenbacher 1972 NF St.Pölten 5 M30 00:25:40,5 26 03:40,1 16,36

12 256 Harald Schuster 1975 Alpin X 6 M30 00:25:54,5 25 03:42,1 16,21

13 189 Reinhard Hell 1971 LT Pielachtal 7 M30 00:26:02,6 24 03:43,2 16,13

14 55 Mario Sturmlechner 1984 HSV Melk 2 M20 00:26:06,1 29 03:43,7 16,09

15 450 Wolfgang Aigelsreiter 1968 HSV Melk 5 M40 00:26:06,7 26 03:43,8 16,08

16 273 Alfons Pitterle 1968 Union Kilb 6 M40 00:26:11,2 25 03:44,5 16,04

17 77 Werner Schrittwieser 1984 LC Mank 3 M20 00:26:12,7 28 03:44,7 16,02

18 455 Ferdinand Kreiml 1961 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 7 M40 00:26:14,0 24 03:44,9 16,01

19 214 Franz Dür 1968 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 8 M40 00:26:17,0 23 03:45,3 15,98

20 275 Adolf Schneeweiß 1964 SV Riveg Lunz 9 M40 00:26:27,6 22 03:46,8 15,87

21 216 Erwin Lindenthal 1948 NF St.Pölten 1 M60 00:26:40,5 30 03:48,6 15,75

22 27 Christian Grasl 1981 Union Markersdorf 4 M20 00:26:41,1 27 03:48,7 15,74

23 266 Engelbert Helm 1957 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 1 M50 00:26:41,7 30 03:48,8 15,73

24 248 Matthäus Witek 1983 Union Kilb 5 M20 00:26:44,1 26 03:49,2 15,71

25 168 Johannes Punz 1970 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 10 M40 00:26:46,5 21 03:49,5 15,69

26 439 Christoph Schulz-Straznitzky 1986 6 M20 00:26:48,7 25 03:49,8 15,66

27 147 Andreas Pfeffer 1971 LC Mank 8 M30 00:26:52,7 23 03:50,4 15,63

28 443 Markus Sommerauer 1981 Tri-Team Ober-Grafendorf 7 M20 00:26:53,4 24 03:50,5 15,62

29 289 Günther Dörflinger 1975 NF Wilhelmsburg 9 M30 00:26:57,4 22 03:51,1 15,58

30 276 Florian Schneeweiß 1994 SV Riveg Lunz 2 MU20 00:27:05,3 29 03:52,2 15,50

31 185 Magdalena Krendl 1984 LC Mank 1 W20 00:27:14,1 30 03:53,4 15,42

32 122 Karl Aschauer 1959 2 M50 00:27:33,8 29 03:56,3 15,24

33 25 Friedrich Bandion 1970 LPSV NÖ 11 M40 00:27:40,2 20 03:57,2 15,18

34 223 Erich Zeuner 1961 LT Pielachtal 12 M40 00:27:42,7 19 03:57,5 15,16

35 452 Matthias Fendl 1982 HSV Melk 8 M20 00:27:43,0 23 03:57,6 15,15

36 255 Johann Fasel 1978 LC Mank 10 M30 00:27:43,9 21 03:57,7 15,15

37 174 Wolfgang Wurzenberger 1966 LT Pielachtal 13 M40 00:27:48,5 18 03:58,4 15,10

38 282 Michaela Zöchbauer 1981 LC Mank 2 W20 00:27:52,4 29 03:58,9 15,07

39 445 Hermann Karner 1963 LT Pielachtal 14 M40 00:27:55,8 17 03:59,4 15,04

40 170 Franz Stückler 1955 LT Pielachtal 3 M50 00:28:01,9 28 04:00,3 14,98

41 178 Fritz Königsberger 1962 NF Rabenstein 15 M40 00:28:20,0 16 04:02,9 14,82

42 437 Peter Stadler 1956 4 M50 00:28:29,4 27 04:04,2 14,74

43 190 Thomas Stückler 1978 LT Pielachtal 11 M30 00:28:32,1 20 04:04,6 14,72

44 79 Josef Winter 1970 LC Mank 16 M40 00:28:36,0 15 04:05,1 14,69

45 114 Roland Huber 1983 LT Hafnerbach 9 M20 00:28:36,7 22 04:05,2 14,68

46 253 Oliver Konetschny 1990 10 M20 00:28:50,2 21 04:07,2 14,56

47 451 Karl Reisenbichler 1966 LC Mank 17 M40 00:28:54,3 14 04:07,8 14,53

48 226 Manfred Fischer 1958 LT Hafnerbach 5 M50 00:29:01,1 26 04:08,7 14,47

49 299 Engelbert Hager 1964 FSV Puchenstuben 18 M40 00:29:05,0 13 04:09,3 14,44
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Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h

50 300 Matthias Bruch 1980 LT Hafnerbach 12 M30 00:29:17,9 19 04:11,1 14,34

51 453 Michael Steinböck 1993 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 3 MU20 00:29:19,4 28 04:11,3 14,32

52 245 Norbert Kern 1973 13 M30 00:29:20,2 18 04:11,5 14,32

53 287 Bernadette Hager 1979 LT Pielachtal 1 W30 00:29:30,1 30 04:12,9 14,24

54 261 Dieter Gussenbauer 1963 SKVg Pottenbrunn 19 M40 00:29:35,6 12 04:13,7 14,19

55 243 Markus Tinkhauser 1971 14 M30 00:29:36,4 17 04:13,8 14,19

56 442 Mario Stachelberger 1976 15 M30 00:29:51,0 16 04:15,9 14,07

57 235 Alfred Wilhelm 1953 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 6 M50 00:29:51,9 25 04:16,0 14,06

58 277 Renate Krickl 1964 LT Pielachtal 1 W40 00:29:56,8 30 04:16,7 14,03

59 234 Franz Kraushofer 1967 LT Hafnerbach 20 M40 00:29:57,9 11 04:16,8 14,02

60 176 Reinhard Lassner 1967 Volksbank 21 M40 00:30:05,8 10 04:18,0 13,95

61 197 Harald Hieger 1969 Union Kilb 22 M40 00:30:10,8 9 04:18,7 13,92

62 194 Florian Grill 1950 NF Wilhelmsburg 2 M60 00:30:16,2 29 04:19,5 13,88

63 45 Roman Schmidt 1955 Union Markersdorf 7 M50 00:30:29,7 24 04:21,4 13,77

64 230 Andreas Perger 1977 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 16 M30 00:30:35,5 15 04:22,2 13,73

65 29 Josef Hubmayr 1958 8 M50 00:30:40,4 23 04:22,9 13,69

66 187 Johann Riesenberger 1966 Volksbank 23 M40 00:30:40,8 8 04:23,0 13,69

67 444 Elisabeth Dovalil 1994 USKO Melk 1 WU20 00:30:42,5 30 04:23,2 13,68

68 268 Gabriele Gruber 1965 Union Kilb 2 W40 00:30:48,3 29 04:24,0 13,63

69 201 Christoph Leutgeb 1966 LC Ybbs 24 M40 00:30:52,5 7 04:24,6 13,60

70 222 Franz Zotlöterer DI 1968 Union Ober-Grafendorf 25 M40 00:30:56,6 6 04:25,2 13,57

71 52 Ewald Zauchinger 1956 Fitnice St.Pölten 9 M50 00:30:59,2 22 04:25,6 13,55

72 153 Fritz Kefer 1956 SU Ybbsitz 10 M50 00:31:08,8 21 04:27,0 13,48

73 198 Josef Ratteneder 1948 LAG NÖ Mitte 3 M60 00:31:24,5 28 04:29,2 13,37

74 221 Kurt Buder 1948 NF St.Pölten 4 M60 00:31:25,2 27 04:29,3 13,37

75 119 Adelheid Hinterberger 1962 NF Ochsenburg 3 W40 00:31:33,5 28 04:30,5 13,31

76 26 Ludwig Lehr 1954 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois11 M50 00:31:40,5 20 04:31,5 13,26

77 294 Karl Janker 1955 LT Pielachtal 12 M50 00:31:55,5 19 04:33,6 13,16

78 105 Martin Frank 1960 NF Weinburg 13 M50 00:31:57,8 18 04:34,0 13,14

79 454 Monika Weinzierl 1987 Mustangs 3 W20 00:32:03,3 28 04:34,8 13,10

80 286 Anja Pawlitschko 1982 Pawi-Runners 4 W20 00:32:10,3 27 04:35,8 13,05

81 102 Rudolf Karner 1953 14 M50 00:32:11,4 17 04:35,9 13,05

82 246 Martina Seilinger 1973 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 2 W30 00:32:17,3 29 04:36,8 13,01

83 175 Angela Hollensteiner 1964 LT Hafnerbach 4 W40 00:32:20,1 27 04:37,2 12,99

84 293 Alfred Semper 1966 LT Hafnerbach 26 M40 00:32:33,4 5 04:39,1 12,90

85 64 Robert Saller 1966 27 M40 00:32:39,9 4 04:40,0 12,86

86 278 Andreas Mayer 1967 Union Kilb 28 M40 00:32:42,8 3 04:40,4 12,84

87 237 Leopoldine Mitschitz 1964 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 5 W40 00:32:52,1 26 04:41,7 12,78

88 233 Peter Rossa 1961 Union Kilb 29 M40 00:32:57,0 2 04:42,4 12,75

89 113 Andreas Fischer Dr. 1958 15 M50 00:32:58,5 16 04:42,6 12,74

90 63 Anton Fischer 1952 LT Hafnerbach 16 M50 00:33:13,9 15 04:44,8 12,64

91 298 Wolfgang Miksch 1962 Union St.Pölten 30 M40 00:33:16,8 1 04:45,3 12,62

92 272 Anita Pitterle 1972 Union Kilb 3 W30 00:33:21,3 28 04:45,9 12,59

93 231 Roland Kürzel 1964 LCU Pyhra 31 M40 00:33:29,9 1 04:47,1 12,54

94 8 Alexander Marko 1956 LC Waldviertel 17 M50 00:33:39,6 14 04:48,5 12,48

95 259 Gabriele Heidenreich 1960 LC Wienerwaldsee 1 W50 00:33:44,1 30 04:49,2 12,45

96 20 Walter Zugriegel 1950 LC Wienerwaldsee 5 M60 00:33:51,3 26 04:50,2 12,41

97 251 Erwin Hollaus 1980 17 M30 00:33:51,7 14 04:50,2 12,40

98 254 Thomas Konetschny 1964 32 M40 00:33:52,0 1 04:50,3 12,40

99 180 Eduard Mayer 1938 1 M70 00:34:13,0 30 04:53,3 12,27

100 210 Monika Zickbauer 1958 NF St.Pölten 2 W50 00:34:18,8 29 04:54,1 12,24
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Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h

101 440 Felix Pauli 1940 LC Asparn 2 M70 00:34:28,3 29 04:55,5 12,18

102 164 Thomas Zelenka 1968 SU Prinzersdorf 33 M40 00:34:30,5 1 04:55,8 12,17

103 107 Thomas Stangl 1971 18 M30 00:34:31,1 13 04:55,9 12,17

104 447 Elisabeth Lauterbach 1965 LT Pielachtal 6 W40 00:34:36,8 25 04:56,7 12,13

105 195 Franz Zippenfenig 1937 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 3 M70 00:34:43,4 28 04:57,6 12,10

106 106 Sabrina Dornhofer 1997 ULV Krems 2 WU20 00:34:44,4 29 04:57,8 12,09

107 436 Manfred Reiter 1963 NF St.Pölten 34 M40 00:34:56,5 1 04:59,5 12,02

108 252 Gerhard Schmidt 1961 35 M40 00:34:58,8 1 04:59,8 12,01

109 292 Johann Temper 1968 LC Yspertal 36 M40 00:35:04,9 1 05:00,7 11,97

110 258 Judith Heindl 1977 LT Pielachtal 4 W30 00:35:27,3 27 05:03,9 11,85

111 38 Gabriele Häusler 1972 NF St.Pölten 5 W30 00:35:32,7 26 05:04,7 11,82

112 267 Verena Helm 1962 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 7 W40 00:35:40,9 24 05:05,8 11,77

113 257 Silvia Janker 1961 LT Pielachtal 8 W40 00:35:46,7 23 05:06,7 11,74

114 13 Edeltraud Gstöttner 1944 UVB Purgstall 1 W60 00:35:49,1 30 05:07,0 11,73

115 270 Evelyn Neurauter 1976 Union Kilb 6 W30 00:35:53,8 25 05:07,7 11,70

116 290 Herbert Kasper 1945 6 M60 00:36:22,0 25 05:11,7 11,55

117 75 Angela Mann 1974 LPSV NÖ 7 W30 00:36:53,3 24 05:16,2 11,39

118 94 Engelbert Reisenbichler 1964 FSV Puchenstuben 37 M40 00:36:54,7 1 05:16,4 11,38

119 296 Kerstin Winter 1994 3 WU20 00:37:19,0 28 05:19,9 11,26

120 110 Julia Klamm 1985 Biomin 5 W20 00:37:40,2 26 05:22,9 11,15

121 112 Erwin Klamm 1959 Sparkasse NÖ 18 M50 00:37:40,9 13 05:23,0 11,15

122 446 Anna Gerstl 1965 LT Pielachtal 9 W40 00:38:15,2 22 05:27,9 10,98

123 449 Erni Wagner 1964 LT Pielachtal 10 W40 00:38:29,5 21 05:29,9 10,91

124 43 Anna Schmidt 1955 Union Markersdorf 3 W50 00:39:19,6 28 05:37,1 10,68

125 193 Thomas Zeiner 1970 38 M40 00:39:45,4 1 05:40,8 10,56

126 227 Martina Wallisch 1957 NF St.Pölten 4 W50 00:39:51,6 27 05:41,7 10,54

127 438 Peter Zelenka 1942 NF St.Pölten 7 M60 00:39:52,1 24 05:41,7 10,53

128 225 Gabi Wieseneder 1960 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 5 W50 00:40:51,4 26 05:50,2 10,28

129 236 Maria Wilhelm 1954 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 6 W50 00:40:55,6 25 05:50,8 10,26

130 85 Karl Hirner 1982 LT Hafnerbach 11 M20 00:41:30,7 20 05:55,8 10,12

131 47 Thomas Böck 1982 LT Hafnerbach 12 M20 00:41:31,9 19 05:56,0 10,11

132 127 Patrick Grasl 1997 RC Purgstall 4 MU20 00:41:49,3 27 05:58,5 10,04

133 128 Robert Grasl 1970 RC Sunpor St.Pölten 39 M40 00:41:58,4 1 05:59,8 10,01

134 7 August Muhr 1932 RCU Wilhelmsburg 4 M70 00:42:16,4 27 06:02,3 09,94

135 192 Robert Nischler 1961 Elfenrunnerclub 40 M40 00:43:17,0 1 06:11,0 09,70

136 196 Gusti Schlögel 1958 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 7 W50 00:46:29,7 24 06:38,5 09,03

137 209 Manuela Bachmann 1963 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 11 W40 00:46:30,4 20 06:38,6 09,03

138 3 Monika Dittmann 1962 LTU Waidhofen/Thaya 12 W40 00:49:16,5 19 07:02,4 08,52

139 191 Jasmine Kath 1964 Elfenrunnerclub 13 W40 00:51:24,2 18 07:20,6 08,17
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Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h
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Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h

1 172 Andreas Riedl 1995 LT Pielachtal 1 MU16 00:03:25,6 30 02:58,7 20,14

2 126 Fabio Zoccola 1996 Team 2012 2 MU16 00:03:48,0 29 03:18,2 18,16

3 51 Sebastian Janisch 1997 Union St.Veit 1 MU14 00:03:57,4 30 03:26,4 17,44

4 124 Livia Zoccola 1998 Team 2012 1 WU14 00:04:02,0 30 03:30,4 17,11

5 143 Stefan Pfeffer 1995 LC Mank 3 MU16 00:04:07,8 28 03:35,4 16,71

6 106 Sabrina Dornhofer 1997 ULV Krems 2 WU14 00:04:09,2 29 03:36,7 16,61

7 100 Tobias Frank 1998 Naturfreunde Weinburg 2 MU14 00:04:10,7 29 03:38,0 16,51

8 30 Andreas Häusler 1999 Naturfreunde St.Pölten 1 MU12 00:04:13,6 30 03:40,5 16,32

9 448 Michael Lauterbach 1998 LT Pielachtal 3 MU14 00:04:19,8 28 03:46,0 15,93

10 67 Julian Balner 1997 LC Mank 4 MU14 00:04:25,2 27 03:50,6 15,61

11 116 Clemens Hochmayr 1999 SC Rabenstein 2 MU12 00:04:26,7 29 03:51,9 15,52

12 242 Verena Zimola 1998 LC Mank 3 WU14 00:04:28,0 28 03:53,1 15,45

13 203 Manuela Morf 1998 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 4 WU14 00:04:33,2 27 03:57,5 15,16

14 62 Jasmin Riegler 1999 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 1 WU12 00:04:33,8 30 03:58,0 15,12

15 274 Lisa-Maria Reithner 1999 USKO Melk 2 WU12 00:04:35,0 29 03:59,1 15,06

16 28 Florian Eigner 2000 3 MU12 00:04:38,5 28 04:02,2 14,87

17 138 Kerstin Pfeffer 1998 LC Mank 5 WU14 00:04:53,6 26 04:15,3 14,10

18 159 Nicolas Zelenka 1999 SU Prinzersdorf 4 MU12 00:04:55,0 27 04:16,5 14,03

19 1 Katrin Roither 1998 Naturfreunde Weinburg 6 WU14 00:04:56,0 25 04:17,4 13,99

20 152 Sebastian Saller 1999 5 MU12 00:04:56,5 26 04:17,8 13,96

21 285 Franz-Max Zöchbauer 1998 LC Mank 5 MU14 00:04:59,2 26 04:20,1 13,84

22 284 Anna Zöchbauer 2000 LC Mank 3 WU12 00:05:01,6 28 04:22,3 13,73

23 24 Martina Benes 1996 URC Bike Pro NÖ 1 WU16 00:05:09,0 30 04:28,7 13,40

24 101 Sebastian Frank 1999 NF Weinburg 6 MU12 00:05:12,2 25 04:31,5 13,26

25 135 Maria Hochgerner 1998 LC Kasten 7 WU14 00:05:13,1 24 04:32,2 13,22

26 11 Jan Pressler 1997 Union St.Veit/Gölsen 6 MU14 00:05:14,2 25 04:33,2 13,18

27 129 Carmen Schweinzer 1996 Naturfreunde Weinburg 2 WU16 00:05:15,4 29 04:34,3 13,13

28 142 Chiara Pfeffer 2000 LC Mank 4 WU12 00:05:16,1 27 04:34,9 13,10

29 134 Sophie Saller 2000 LC Kasten 5 WU12 00:05:27,3 26 04:44,6 12,65

30 206 Sophia Günay 1999 6 WU12 00:05:34,1 25 04:50,5 12,39

31 213 Barbara Dür 2000 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 7 WU12 00:05:35,2 24 04:51,5 12,35

32 23 Petra Benes 1999 URC Bike Pro NÖ 8 WU12 00:05:39,7 23 04:55,4 12,19

33 40 Magdalena Wiebogen 2000 Naturfreunde Weinburg 9 WU12 00:05:41,6 22 04:57,0 12,12

34 208 Lara Bachmann 2000 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 10 WU12 00:06:08,0 21 05:20,0 11,25
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Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein KlRg Klasse Zeit CPkt min/km km/h

1 162 Jonah Zelenka 2001 SU Prinzersdorf 1 MU10 00:02:11,3 30 03:44,5 16,03

2 33 Martin Häusler 2001 Naturfreunde St.Pölten 2 MU10 00:02:15,5 29 03:51,6 15,54

3 12 Lena Pressler 2001 Union St.Veit/Gölsen 1 WU10 00:02:18,3 30 03:56,4 15,23

4 22 Matthias Daxböck 2001 Union St.Veit/Gölsen 3 MU10 00:02:19,4 28 03:58,3 15,11

5 21 Florian Daxböck 2002 Union St.Veit/Gölsen 4 MU10 00:02:20,3 27 03:59,8 15,01

6 131 Clemens Mayerhofer 2002 Union Obergrafendorf 5 MU10 00:02:25,3 26 04:08,3 14,50

7 182 Flora Zotlöterer 2002 Union St.Pölten 2 WU10 00:02:27,4 29 04:12,0 14,29

8 205 Carina Günay 2001 3 WU10 00:02:29,0 28 04:14,8 14,13

9 123 Chiara Zoccola 2003 1 WU8 00:02:29,9 30 04:16,2 14,05

10 280 Matthias Zöchbauer 2001 LC Mank 6 MU10 00:02:30,7 25 04:17,6 13,98

11 207 Carina Eder 2002 4 WU10 00:02:32,8 27 04:21,2 13,78

12 240 Matteo Heindl 2003 LT Pielachtal 1 MU8 00:02:33,3 30 04:22,1 13,74

13 202 Tobias Mayerhofer 2004 Union Obergrafendorf 2 MU8 00:02:38,1 29 04:30,2 13,32

14 59 Jakob Riegler 2004 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 3 MU8 00:02:38,9 28 04:31,7 13,25

15 130 Philipp Schweinzer 2001 Naturfreunde Weinburg 7 MU10 00:02:42,5 24 04:37,9 12,96

16 46 Hannah Grasl 2002 RC ASKÖ Sunpor St.Pölten5 WU10 00:02:43,3 26 04:39,1 12,90

17 239 Selina Heindl 2001 LT Pielachtal 6 WU10 00:02:44,1 25 04:40,5 12,84

18 65 Vanessa Mann 2002 7 WU10 00:02:45,8 24 04:43,4 12,70

19 2 Valentina König 2003 Tri-Team Obergrafendorf 2 WU8 00:02:49,2 29 04:49,2 12,45

20 204 Lukas Günay 2001 8 MU10 00:02:51,5 23 04:53,1 12,28

21 50 Marie-SophieJanisch 2002 Union St.Veit/Gölsen 8 WU10 00:02:56,1 23 05:01,1 11,96

22 109 Ina Girkinger 2003 ULG Klosterneuburg 3 WU8 00:02:56,5 28 05:01,7 11,93

23 181 Felicita Zotlöterer 2004 Union St.Pölten 4 WU8 00:03:03,5 27 05:13,6 11,48

24 184 Carina Fuchs 2002 9 WU10 00:03:07,2 22 05:20,0 11,25

25 183 Michael Fuchs 2004 4 MU8 00:03:08,4 27 05:22,0 11,18

26 87 Kevin Reisenbichler 2003 FSV Puchenstuben 5 MU8 00:03:09,2 26 05:23,5 11,13

27 53 Julian Bechtel 2004 6 MU8 00:03:20,7 25 05:43,1 10,49

28 160 Anja Zelenka 2004 SU Prinzersdorf 5 WU8 00:03:37,4 26 06:11,6 09,69

29 93 David Reisenbichler 2005 FSV Puchenstuben 7 MU8 00:03:51,1 24 06:35,1 09,11

30 199 Jennifer Karner 2004 1.Klasse VS 6 WU8 00:03:53,1 25 06:38,4 09,04

31 200 Nicole Jani 2004 7 WU8 00:03:53,9 24 06:39,8 09,00

32 83 Sophie Hirner 2006 LT Hafnerbach 8 WU8 00:03:55,0 23 06:41,7 08,96

33 154 Fabian Hager 2006 8 MU8 00:03:57,1 23 06:45,3 08,88

34 281 Georg Zöchbauer 2007 LC Mank 9 MU8 00:04:26,7 22 07:35,8 07,90

35 163 Katja Zelenka 2007 SU Prinzersdorf 9 WU8 00:04:54,5 22 08:23,4 07,15

36 158 Julia Hager 2008 10 WU8 00:05:21,0 21 09:08,7 06,56
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Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 444 Elisabeth Dovalil 1994 USKO Melk 67 00:30:42,5 30 04:23,2

2 106 Sabrina Dornhofer 1997 ULV Krems 106 00:34:44,4 29 04:57,8

3 296 Kerstin Winter 1994 119 00:37:19,0 28 05:19,9

Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 456 Gerhard Steinböck 1995 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 5 00:24:31,3 30 03:30,2

2 276 Florian Schneeweiß 1994 SV Riveg Lunz 30 00:27:05,3 29 03:52,2

3 453 Michael Steinböck 1993 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 51 00:29:19,4 28 04:11,3

4 127 Patrick Grasl 1997 RC Purgstall 132 00:41:49,3 27 05:58,5

Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 185 Magdalena Krendl 1984 LC Mank 31 00:27:14,1 30 03:53,4

2 282 Michaela Zöchbauer 1981 LC Mank 38 00:27:52,4 29 03:58,9

3 454 Monika Weinzierl 1987 Mustangs 79 00:32:03,3 28 04:34,8

4 286 Anja Pawlitschko 1982 Pawi-Runners 80 00:32:10,3 27 04:35,8

5 110 Julia Klamm 1985 Biomin 120 00:37:40,2 26 05:22,9

Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 288 Hermann Reiter 1981 LT Pielachtal 6 00:25:11,7 30 03:36,0

2 55 Mario Sturmlechner 1984 HSV Melk 14 00:26:06,1 29 03:43,7

3 77 Werner Schrittwieser 1984 LC Mank 17 00:26:12,7 28 03:44,7

4 27 Christian Grasl 1981 Union Markersdorf 22 00:26:41,1 27 03:48,7

5 248 Matthäus Witek 1983 Union Kilb 24 00:26:44,1 26 03:49,2

6 439 Christoph Schulz-Straznitzky 1986 26 00:26:48,7 25 03:49,8

7 443 Markus Sommerauer 1981 Tri-Team Ober-Grafendorf 28 00:26:53,4 24 03:50,5

8 452 Matthias Fendl 1982 HSV Melk 35 00:27:43,0 23 03:57,6

9 114 Roland Huber 1983 LT Hafnerbach 45 00:28:36,7 22 04:05,2

10 253 Oliver Konetschny 1990 46 00:28:50,2 21 04:07,2

11 85 Karl Hirner 1982 LT Hafnerbach 130 00:41:30,7 20 05:55,8

12 47 Thomas Böck 1982 LT Hafnerbach 131 00:41:31,9 19 05:56,0
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Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 287 Bernadette Hager 1979 LT Pielachtal 53 00:29:30,1 30 04:12,9

2 246 Martina Seilinger 1973 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 82 00:32:17,3 29 04:36,8

3 272 Anita Pitterle 1972 Union Kilb 92 00:33:21,3 28 04:45,9

4 258 Judith Heindl 1977 LT Pielachtal 110 00:35:27,3 27 05:03,9

5 38 Gabriele Häusler 1972 NF St.Pölten 111 00:35:32,7 26 05:04,7

6 270 Evelyn Neurauter 1976 Union Kilb 115 00:35:53,8 25 05:07,7

7 75 Angela Mann 1974 LPSV NÖ 117 00:36:53,3 24 05:16,2

Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 260 Siegfried Geiselhofer 1971 2 00:23:43,0 30 03:23,3

2 283 Franz Josef Zöchbauer 1974 LC Mank 4 00:24:14,3 29 03:27,8

3 80 Martin Stückler 1979 LT Pielachtal 8 00:25:22,8 28 03:37,5

4 297 Martin Fischer 1974 HSV Melk 10 00:25:39,7 27 03:40,0

5 217 Andreas Tiefenbacher 1972 NF St.Pölten 11 00:25:40,5 26 03:40,1

6 256 Harald Schuster 1975 Alpin X 12 00:25:54,5 25 03:42,1

7 189 Reinhard Hell 1971 LT Pielachtal 13 00:26:02,6 24 03:43,2

8 147 Andreas Pfeffer 1971 LC Mank 27 00:26:52,7 23 03:50,4

9 289 Günther Dörflinger 1975 NF Wilhelmsburg 29 00:26:57,4 22 03:51,1

10 255 Johann Fasel 1978 LC Mank 36 00:27:43,9 21 03:57,7

11 190 Thomas Stückler 1978 LT Pielachtal 43 00:28:32,1 20 04:04,6

12 300 Matthias Bruch 1980 LT Hafnerbach 50 00:29:17,9 19 04:11,1

13 245 Norbert Kern 1973 52 00:29:20,2 18 04:11,5

14 243 Markus Tinkhauser 1971 55 00:29:36,4 17 04:13,8

15 442 Mario Stachelberger 1976 56 00:29:51,0 16 04:15,9

16 230 Andreas Perger 1977 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 64 00:30:35,5 15 04:22,2

17 251 Erwin Hollaus 1980 97 00:33:51,7 14 04:50,2

18 107 Thomas Stangl 1971 103 00:34:31,1 13 04:55,9

Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 277 Renate Krickl 1964 LT Pielachtal 58 00:29:56,8 30 04:16,7

2 268 Gabriele Gruber 1965 Union Kilb 68 00:30:48,3 29 04:24,0

3 119 Adelheid Hinterberger 1962 NF Ochsenburg 75 00:31:33,5 28 04:30,5

4 175 Angela Hollensteiner 1964 LT Hafnerbach 83 00:32:20,1 27 04:37,2

5 237 Leopoldine Mitschitz 1964 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 87 00:32:52,1 26 04:41,7

6 447 Elisabeth Lauterbach 1965 LT Pielachtal 104 00:34:36,8 25 04:56,7

7 267 Verena Helm 1962 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 112 00:35:40,9 24 05:05,8

8 257 Silvia Janker 1961 LT Pielachtal 113 00:35:46,7 23 05:06,7

9 446 Anna Gerstl 1965 LT Pielachtal 122 00:38:15,2 22 05:27,9

10 449 Erni Wagner 1964 LT Pielachtal 123 00:38:29,5 21 05:29,9

11 209 Manuela Bachmann 1963 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 137 00:46:30,4 20 06:38,6

12 3 Monika Dittmann 1962 LTU Waidhofen/Thaya 138 00:49:16,5 19 07:02,4

13 191 Jasmine Kath 1964 Elfenrunnerclub 139 00:51:24,2 18 07:20,6
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Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 441 Andreas Stöckl 1967 1 00:23:34,3 30 03:22,0

2 279 Robert Stoll 1969 LC Raiffeisen Ybbs 3 00:23:46,8 29 03:23,8

3 34 Karl Häusler Mag. 1967 NF St.Pölten 7 00:25:14,1 28 03:36,3

4 262 Andreas Dietl 1966 9 00:25:33,5 27 03:39,1

5 450 Wolfgang Aigelsreiter 1968 HSV Melk 15 00:26:06,7 26 03:43,8

6 273 Alfons Pitterle 1968 Union Kilb 16 00:26:11,2 25 03:44,5

7 455 Ferdinand Kreiml 1961 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 18 00:26:14,0 24 03:44,9

8 214 Franz Dür 1968 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 19 00:26:17,0 23 03:45,3

9 275 Adolf Schneeweiß 1964 SV Riveg Lunz 20 00:26:27,6 22 03:46,8

10 168 Johannes Punz 1970 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 25 00:26:46,5 21 03:49,5

11 25 Friedrich Bandion 1970 LPSV NÖ 33 00:27:40,2 20 03:57,2

12 223 Erich Zeuner 1961 LT Pielachtal 34 00:27:42,7 19 03:57,5

13 174 Wolfgang Wurzenberger 1966 LT Pielachtal 37 00:27:48,5 18 03:58,4

14 445 Hermann Karner 1963 LT Pielachtal 39 00:27:55,8 17 03:59,4

15 178 Fritz Königsberger 1962 NF Rabenstein 41 00:28:20,0 16 04:02,9

16 79 Josef Winter 1970 LC Mank 44 00:28:36,0 15 04:05,1

17 451 Karl Reisenbichler 1966 LC Mank 47 00:28:54,3 14 04:07,8

18 299 Engelbert Hager 1964 FSV Puchenstuben 49 00:29:05,0 13 04:09,3

19 261 Dieter Gussenbauer 1963 SKVg Pottenbrunn 54 00:29:35,6 12 04:13,7

20 234 Franz Kraushofer 1967 LT Hafnerbach 59 00:29:57,9 11 04:16,8

21 176 Reinhard Lassner 1967 Volksbank 60 00:30:05,8 10 04:18,0

22 197 Harald Hieger 1969 Union Kilb 61 00:30:10,8 9 04:18,7

23 187 Johann Riesenberger 1966 Volksbank 66 00:30:40,8 8 04:23,0

24 201 Christoph Leutgeb 1966 LC Ybbs 69 00:30:52,5 7 04:24,6

25 222 Franz Zotlöterer DI 1968 Union Ober-Grafendorf 70 00:30:56,6 6 04:25,2

26 293 Alfred Semper 1966 LT Hafnerbach 84 00:32:33,4 5 04:39,1

27 64 Robert Saller 1966 85 00:32:39,9 4 04:40,0

28 278 Andreas Mayer 1967 Union Kilb 86 00:32:42,8 3 04:40,4

29 233 Peter Rossa 1961 Union Kilb 88 00:32:57,0 2 04:42,4

30 298 Wolfgang Miksch 1962 Union St.Pölten 91 00:33:16,8 1 04:45,3

31 231 Roland Kürzel 1964 LCU Pyhra 93 00:33:29,9 1 04:47,1

32 254 Thomas Konetschny 1964 98 00:33:52,0 1 04:50,3

33 164 Thomas Zelenka 1968 SU Prinzersdorf 102 00:34:30,5 1 04:55,8

34 436 Manfred Reiter 1963 NF St.Pölten 107 00:34:56,5 1 04:59,5

35 252 Gerhard Schmidt 1961 108 00:34:58,8 1 04:59,8

36 292 Johann Temper 1968 LC Yspertal 109 00:35:04,9 1 05:00,7

37 94 Engelbert Reisenbichler 1964 FSV Puchenstuben 118 00:36:54,7 1 05:16,4

38 193 Thomas Zeiner 1970 125 00:39:45,4 1 05:40,8

39 128 Robert Grasl 1970 RC Sunpor St.Pölten 133 00:41:58,4 1 05:59,8

40 192 Robert Nischler 1961 Elfenrunnerclub 135 00:43:17,0 1 06:11,0

Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 259 Gabriele Heidenreich 1960 LC Wienerwaldsee 95 00:33:44,1 30 04:49,2

2 210 Monika Zickbauer 1958 NF St.Pölten 100 00:34:18,8 29 04:54,1

3 43 Anna Schmidt 1955 Union Markersdorf 124 00:39:19,6 28 05:37,1

4 227 Martina Wallisch 1957 NF St.Pölten 126 00:39:51,6 27 05:41,7

5 225 Gabi Wieseneder 1960 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 128 00:40:51,4 26 05:50,2

6 236 Maria Wilhelm 1954 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 129 00:40:55,6 25 05:50,8

7 196 Gusti Schlögel 1958 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 136 00:46:29,7 24 06:38,5
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Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 266 Engelbert Helm 1957 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 23 00:26:41,7 30 03:48,8

2 122 Karl Aschauer 1959 32 00:27:33,8 29 03:56,3

3 170 Franz Stückler 1955 LT Pielachtal 40 00:28:01,9 28 04:00,3

4 437 Peter Stadler 1956 42 00:28:29,4 27 04:04,2

5 226 Manfred Fischer 1958 LT Hafnerbach 48 00:29:01,1 26 04:08,7

6 235 Alfred Wilhelm 1953 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 57 00:29:51,9 25 04:16,0

7 45 Roman Schmidt 1955 Union Markersdorf 63 00:30:29,7 24 04:21,4

8 29 Josef Hubmayr 1958 65 00:30:40,4 23 04:22,9

9 52 Ewald Zauchinger 1956 Fitnice St.Pölten 71 00:30:59,2 22 04:25,6

10 153 Fritz Kefer 1956 SU Ybbsitz 72 00:31:08,8 21 04:27,0

11 26 Ludwig Lehr 1954 ULC Sparkasse Langenlois 76 00:31:40,5 20 04:31,5

12 294 Karl Janker 1955 LT Pielachtal 77 00:31:55,5 19 04:33,6

13 105 Martin Frank 1960 NF Weinburg 78 00:31:57,8 18 04:34,0

14 102 Rudolf Karner 1953 81 00:32:11,4 17 04:35,9

15 113 Andreas Fischer Dr. 1958 89 00:32:58,5 16 04:42,6

16 63 Anton Fischer 1952 LT Hafnerbach 90 00:33:13,9 15 04:44,8

17 8 Alexander Marko 1956 LC Waldviertel 94 00:33:39,6 14 04:48,5

18 112 Erwin Klamm 1959 Sparkasse NÖ 121 00:37:40,9 13 05:23,0

Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 13 Edeltraud Gstöttner 1944 UVB Purgstall 114 00:35:49,1 30 05:07,0

Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 216 Erwin Lindenthal 1948 NF St.Pölten 21 00:26:40,5 30 03:48,6

2 194 Florian Grill 1950 NF Wilhelmsburg 62 00:30:16,2 29 04:19,5

3 198 Josef Ratteneder 1948 LAG NÖ Mitte 73 00:31:24,5 28 04:29,2

4 221 Kurt Buder 1948 NF St.Pölten 74 00:31:25,2 27 04:29,3

5 20 Walter Zugriegel 1950 LC Wienerwaldsee 96 00:33:51,3 26 04:50,2

6 290 Herbert Kasper 1945 116 00:36:22,0 25 05:11,7

7 438 Peter Zelenka 1942 NF St.Pölten 127 00:39:52,1 24 05:41,7

Rg StNr Vorname Nachname Jgg Verein GesRg Zeit CPkt min/km

1 180 Eduard Mayer 1938 99 00:34:13,0 30 04:53,3

2 440 Felix Pauli 1940 LC Asparn 101 00:34:28,3 29 04:55,5

3 195 Franz Zippenfenig 1937 LT 08/16 Markersdorf 105 00:34:43,4 28 04:57,6

4 7 August Muhr 1932 RCU Wilhelmsburg 134 00:42:16,4 27 06:02,3
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